distribution and retail of mobile phones and digital electronic products and provision of

value-added distribution services and customer integrated services. In 2014, Shenzhen

Aisidi Co., Ltd. recorded annual turnover of over RMB48 billion, and distributed a total

of over 38 million units.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST TWELVE
MONTHS

The Company has not completed any equity fund raising activities in the twelve-month

period immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

10

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

For illustrative purpose, set out below are the shareholding structure of the Company

(i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii) immediately after full conversion of the

Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion Price (assuming that there is no change in

the issued share capital of the Company other than the issue of the Conversion Shares

since the date of the Subscription Agreement up to the date of the full conversion of the

Convertible Bonds nor any change in the shareholdings as described below):

Name of Shareholder
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after
full conversion of

the Convertible Bonds
No. of

Shares held Approx %
No. of

Shares held Approx %

Mr. Zhang Zhenxin (1) 717,536,000 22.18 717,536,000 21.41

Ms. So Naoko (2) 211,790,000 6.55 211,790,000 6.32

Shanghai Xinhua Publishing Group Limited (3) 336,222,400 10.39 336,222,400 10.03

Mr. Ting Pang Wan, Raymond (4) 341,500,000 10.55 341,500,000 10.19

Mr. Yam Tak Cheung (5) 223,825,600 6.92 223,825,600 6.68

Others:

Subscriber – – 115,384,615 3.44

Public 1,404,772,000 43.41 1,404,772,000 41.92

Total 3,235,646,000 100.0 3,351,030,615 100.0

Notes:

(1) These Shares were held by Mr. Zhang Zhenxin beneficially, by First Pay Limited (the entire issued

share capital of which was owned by Mr. Zhang) and by Ms. Zhang Xiaomin, who is the wife of

Mr. Zhang. Therefore, Mr. Zhang was deemed to be interested in these Shares under the SFO.

(2) These Shares were held by Silver Paragon Limited, the entire issued share capital of which was

owned by Ms. Naoko So. Therefore, Ms. So was deemed to be interested in these Shares under the

SFO.

(3) These Shares were held by Jiefang Media (UK) Co. Limited. Jiefang Media (UK) Co. Limited was